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HALLWAY/SUITE LOCATORS

Use your suite number to find your resort location.

The first number indicates the floor, followed
by tower/hallway and your suite number.

The Venetian Suites: 100-300
Venezia Suites: 400-600
The Palazzo Suites: 700-900

Example: 46-712
46th Floor, The Palazzo Hallway 700, Suite 712

AquaKnox

B&B Burger

B&B Ristorante

Bellini

Bouchon

Bouchon Bakery, The Venetian
Carnevino

CHICA

CUT

Delmonico Steakhouse

The Dorsey™

Food Court

Fusion

Grand Lux Cafe, The Palazzo
Grand Lux Cafe, The Venetian
Hong Kong Café

llly Coffee

JuiceFarm, The Palazzo
JuiceFarm, The Venetian
Lagasse's Stadium®

Laguna Champagne Bar
LAVO ltalian Restaurant & Lounge
Morels Steakhouse & Bistro
Noodle Asia

Public House

Starbucks

SUGARCANE

The Coffee Bean & Tea Leaf
Yardbird Southern Table & Bar
Zio Gelato

SHOPPES

The Atrium at The Palazzo

The Atrium at The Venetian
Barneys New York

Belluso

Ca'd’ Oro

Hugo Boss

Prosecco

La Fortuna

Madame Tussauds™

Optica

Sephora

Varieta

Venetian Gift Shop

Venetzia Fine Jewelry, The Venetian
Venetzia Fine Jewelry, The Palazzo
Viaggi

Walgreens

Wellendorff Boutique

36
51
43
41
37
50
39
42
52
48
53
46
45
47

49
44
38

POOLS

The Venetian Pools 4th Floor
The Palazzo Pools 3rd Floor
The Aquatic Club

The Palazzo 3rd Floor

Venezia Pool

Lobby Level/

Venezia Tower

ENTERTAINMENT
Opaline Theatre

The Palazzo Theatre
The Sands Showroom
The Venetian Theatre

Exhibitionism:
The Rolling Stones Exhibit

CASINO

Grazie® Desk, The Palazzo

Grazie Desk, The Venetian
High-Limit Slots Lounge
High-Limit Slot Salon, The Venetian
High-Limit Slot Salon, The Palazzo
High-Limit Table Salon, The Venetian
High-Limit Table Salon, The Palazzo
Poker Room

Race & Sports Book

The Venetian Cashier

The Palazzo Cashier

33
32
34
35

65

TRANSPORTATION®
AIRPORT SHUTTLE $8.50 each way

The Venetian Porte Cochere
6:00 a.m. — 6:30 p.m. every half hour

The Palazzo Porte Cochere
6:00 a.m. — 6:30 p.m. every half hour

BUS SERVICE
Along the Las Vegas Strip: 24-hour pass

LIMO SERVICE

To request limo service, please call 702.414.4300
for reservations or inquire at any valet stand at
The Venetian and The Palazzo

RIDESHARE
Pickup at The Palazzo: Upper Porte Cochere
on the right

Pickup at The Venetian: 3rd Floor of Guest
Parking Garage

TAXI SERVICE

The Palazzo: Lower level Porte Cochere
The Venetian: Left side of the Porte Cochere

TOUR COMPANY
TRANSPORTATION PICK UP

Ground Transportation
(located within the Congress Center)
MONORAIL (nearest station is at Harrah's)

Monday: 7 a.m. to Midnight

Tuesday: Thursday: 7 a.m. to 2 a.m.

Friday: Sunday: 7 a.m. to 3 a.m.

Single Ride: $5, Unlimited One-day Pass: $12
Unlimited Three-day Pass: $28

Wheelchairs and scooters available with Guest Services.

* Prices and times subject to change.
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Las Vegas Boulevard
GRAND CANAL
SHOPPES®
Restalli=ntsisqionnaes Christian Louboutin 14 L'angolo 11 Signature Galleries 78 Bouchon Bakery
Shoones Coach 39 Lik Gallery 101 Soho Miami 60 Buddy V's Ristorante
. PP Café Presse
Cole Haan 36 Le Macaron 67 Skechers 86
Canaletto
Cuadra 15 Le Savon 30 St. Croix 28 o
SHOPPES Cafonita
Davidoff 45 Links of London 19 Steve Madden 48 Carlo's Bakery
7 For All Mankind 40 Diane von Furstenberg 25 Lionese 84 Suitsupply 4 Casanova
Adore 59 Dooney & Burke 54 Louis Vuitton 13 Swarovski 69 Casanova Tapas Bar
Agent Provocateur 3 Elton's 37 Lumas Gallery 50 Tommy Bahama 88 Cocolini
. Double Helix Wi
Alex and Ani 70 Emporio di Gondola 43 Marshall Rousso 90 The Art of Shaving 68 ar?czIJWiislfe;(Balrne
Andrews Milano 18 Fendi 9 Martin & MacArthur The Source Electronics 76 Fat Tuesday
Angelo Galasso 22 Field of Dreams 96 Mezlan 29 The Walking Company 98 Food Court
Apothecary 33 GNC 55 Michael Kors 41/42 Thomas Pink 20 Grimaldi's Pizzeria
. . Lobster ME
Armani Collezioni 7 Godiva 44 Montblanc 5 Tory Burch 17 opster .
. . Mercato Della Pescheria
Art of Venice 82 Guerlain 38 Na Hoku 53 Travel+ 85 OTTO Enoteca Pizzeria
Banana Republic 87 Harley Davidson 100 Oceane 95 Tresor Rare 12 Paris Baguette
Barneys New York 46 Hervé Léger 51 Optica 91 Uno de 50 64 Rockhouse
Basin White 61 Honolulu Cookie Company 27 Pandora 71 Viaggi 10 Sin City Brewing Co.
Bauman Rare Books 35 Horologio Fine Watches 49 Pearl Factory 94 Victoria's Secret 31 SCBlAlEAlER
Table 10
BCBG Max Azria 52 Houdini's Magic Sh 81 Regis Galeri 89 Vom F 97
o oudint's Magic shop egis aalerie om rass TAO Asian Bistro & Nightclub
Ben Gioielli & Co. 79 It'Sugar 92 Reviv 23 Welcome to Las Vegas 80/93 The Coffee Bean & Tea Leaf
Bottega Veneta 16 Inglot Cosmetica 72 Robert Graham 21 White House | Black Market 47 Trattoria Reggiano
Brighton 75 Jimmy Choo 2 Royce Chocolate 57 William Carr 1 Zeffirino
Brilliance New York 58 Johnston & Murphy 99 Salvatore Ferragamo 6
Burberry 8 Kalifano 74 Scene 32
Camille Flawless 24 Karma and Luck 73 Shoe Palace 56

THE VENETIAN

LAS VEGAS

Chapel Hats 62 Kate Spade New York 26 Shoooz 77

venetian.com
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LEVEL 1 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 1 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s) Square Feet
Casanova (14 Rooms) 16,554
Marco Polo (14 Rooms) 16,554
Galileo (14 Rooms) 16,554
Twelve Rooms 14,242
Ten Rooms 11,856
Eight Rooms 9,470
Six Rooms 7,084
Four Rooms 4,735
Two Rooms 2,312
One Room 1,193

All ceilings are 11°4.75” at the lowest point

Theater

1,655
1,655
1,655
1,424
1,186
947
708
474
231
19

Classroom

690
690
690
593
494
395
295
197

9%

50

Banquet

1,104
1,104
1,104
950
790
630
470
320
150
80

Reception

2,365
2,365
2,365
2,035
1,694
1,353
1,012

676

330

170

SANDS EXPO® 100 & 200 SERIES

Room(s) Square Feet
Six Rooms 7800
Four Rooms 5200
Three Rooms 3900
Two Rooms 2600
One Room 1300

All ceilings are 13’3” at the lowest point

Theater
780
520
390
260
130

Classroom
325

217

163

108

54

Banquet
520
347
260
173

87

Reception
114

743

557

371

186

SANDS EXPO 300 SERIES

Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Five Rooms 6500 650 271 433 929
Four Rooms 5200 520 217 347 743
Two Rooms 2600 260 108 173 371
One Room 1300 130 54 87 186

All ceilings are 13'3” at the lowest point

SANDS EXPO 400 SERIES

Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Four Rooms 5200 520 217 347 743
Three Rooms 3900 390 163 260 557
Two Rooms 2600 260 108 173 371
One Room 1300 130 54 87 186

All ceilings are 13'3” at the lowest point

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed as
a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities are
based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets, Stages,
or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and NFPA (National Fire Protection Association) formulas:
Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and Reception
@ 7 square feet per person. For more details, please go to venetian.com/meetings or SandsExpo.com
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LEVEL 2 CAPACITIES

THE VENETIAN BALLROOM

Room(s)

The Venetian Ballroom
A

AB

AB,C

AB,CD

A-F&K-L

A-E&L

A-C&L

B,C
B,C.D

cD

EFLK
E-L
EL

F-K
FK

GH
G-l
G-J

Sq. Feet

85,000
4,911
9,817

14,723

19,634

60,226

39,930

29,941
4,906
9,812

14,723
4,906
9,817
4,911
5,078

40,592

60,544

20,296
5,078

40,248

20,296
4,991
9,976

14,961

19,952
4,985
9,970

14,961

30,179
4,985
9,976
4,991

15,218

15,218

Theater

8,500
491
982

1,472

1,963

6,023

3,993

2,994
491
981

1,472
491
982
491
508

4,059

6,054

2,030
508

4,025

2,030
499
998

1,496

1,995
499
997

1,496

3,018
499
998
499

1,522

1,522

All ceiling heights are 22’ at the lowest point

Classroom

3,542
205
409
613
818

2,509

1,664

1,248
204
409
613
204
409
205
212

1,691

2,523
846
212

1,677
846
208
416
623
831
208
415
623

1,257
208
416
208
634
634

Banquet

5,667
327
654
982

1,309

4,015

2,662

1,996
327
654
982
327
654
327
339

2,706

4,036

1,353
339

2,683

1,353
333
665
997

1,330
332
665
997

2,012
332
665
333

1,015

1,015

Reception

12,143
702
1,402
2,103
2,805
8,604
5,704
4,277
701
1,402
2,103
701
1,402
702
725
5,799
8,649
2,899
725
5,750
2,899
713
1,425
2,137
2,850
712
1,424
2,137
4,311
712
1,425
713
2,174
2,174

LEVEL 2 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s)

Bellini

Titian
Veronese
Ten Rooms
Eight Rooms
Six Rooms
Four Rooms
Three Rooms
Two Rooms
One Room
Aand B
AorB

Sq. Feet

14,400
14,400
14,400
12,000
9,600
7,200
4,800
3,600
2,400
1,200
1,200
600

Theater

1,440
1,440
1,440
1,200
960
720
480
360
240
120
120
60

All ceiling heights are 16°3” at the lowest point

Classroom

600
600
600
500
400
300
200
150
100

50

50

25

LEVEL 2 BOARD ROOMS

Room(s)

Bassano 2606
Bassano 2803
Bassano 2804

All ceiling heights 14" at the lowest point

Sq. Feet

750
665
665

Theater

Classroom

Banquet

960
960
960
800
640
480
320
240
160

80

80

40

Banquet

Reception

2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029
686
514
343
171
171
86

Reception

(Permanent U-Shaped Board Table for 15)

(Permanent Board Table for 16)

(Permanent Board Table for 16)

LEVEL 2 MEETING ROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Bassano 2601-2605 2,192 219 91 146 313
2601 570 57 24 38 81
2602 361 36 15 24 52
2603 380 38 16 25 54
2604 361 36 15 24 52
2605 520 52 22 35! 74
Bassano 2701-2710 4,166 417 174 278 595
2701 361 36 15 24 52
2702 361 36 15 24 52
2703 361 36 15 24 52
2704 500 50 21 33! 7
2705 500 50 21 33 7
2706 361 36 15 24 52
2707 361 36 15 24 52
2708 361 36 15 24 52
2709 500 50 21 33 7
2710 500 50 21 33 7
Bassano 2801-2802 694 69 29 46 99
2801 352 35 15 23 50
2802 342 34 14 23 49
Bassano 2805-2806 694 69 29 46 99
2805 352 35 15 23 50
2806 342 34 14 23 49

All ceiling heights 9’3” at the lowest point

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed as
a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities are
based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets, Stages,
or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and NFPA (National Fire Protection Association) formulas:
Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and Reception
@ 7 square feet per person. For more details, please go to venetian.com/meetings or SandsExpo.com
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LEVEL 3 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 3 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet
Lido 14,400 1,440 600 960
Murano 14,400 1,440 600 960
San Polo 14,400 1,440 600 960
Ten Rooms 12,000 1,200 500 800
Eight Rooms 9,600 960 400 640
Six Rooms 7,200 720 300 480
Four Rooms 4,800 480 200 320
Three Rooms 3,600 360 150 240
Two Rooms 2,400 240 100 160
One Room 1,200 120 50 80
Aand B 1,200 120 50 80
AorB 600 60 25 40

All ceiling heights are 15’ 1" at the lowest point

Reception
2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029

686
514
343
17
17

86

LEVEL 3 MEETING ROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Toscana 3601-3610 4,166 417 174 278 595
3601 361 36 15 24 52
3602 361 36 15 24 52
3603 361 36 15 24 52
3604 500 50 21 33 7
3605 500 50 21 33 7
3606 361 36 15 24 52
3607 361 36 15 24 52
3608 361 36 15 24 52
3609 500 50 21 33 7
3610 500 50 21 33 7
Toscana 3701-3710 4,166 417 174 278 595
3701 361 36 15 24 52
3702 361 36 15 24 52
3703 361 36 15 24 52
3704 500 50 21 33 7
3705 500 50 21 33 7
3706 361 36 15 24 52
3707 361 36 15 24 52
3708 361 36 15 24 52
3709 500 50 21 33 7
3710 500 50 21 33 7
Toscana 3801-3802 694 69 29 46 99
3801 352 35 15 23 50
3802 342 34 14 23 49
Toscana 3805-3806 694 69 29 46 99
3805 352 35 15 23 50
3806 342 34 14 23 49

All ceiling heights are 9'6” at the lowest point

LEVEL 3 BOARD ROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception

Toscana 3803 665 (Permanent Board Table for 16)

Toscana 3804 665 (Permanent BoardTable for 16)

All ceiling heights are 14’ at the lowest point

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed as
a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities are
based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets, Stages,
or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and NFPA (National Fire Protection Association) formulas:
Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and Reception
@ 7 square feet per person. For more details, please go to venetian.com/meetings or SandsExpo.com
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LEVEL 4 CAPACITIES

LEVEL 4 JUNIOR BALLROOMS

Room(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom Banquet
Delfino 14,400 1,440 600 960
Lando 14,400 1,440 600 960
Marcello 14,400 1,440 600 960
Ten Rooms 12,000 1,200 500 800
Eight Rooms 9,600 960 400 640
Six Rooms 7,200 720 300 480
Four Rooms 4,800 480 200 320
Three Rooms 3,600 360 150 240
Two Rooms 2,400 240 100 160
One Room 1,200 120 50 80
Aand B 1,200 120 50 80
AorB 600 60 25 40

All ceiling heights are 15’ 7" at the lowest point

Reception

2,057
2,057
2,057
1,714
1,371
1,029
686
514
343
171
171
86

LEVEL 4 MEETING ROOMS

Banquet

Reception
278 595
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7
33 7
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7

LEVEL 4 BOARD ROOMS

Room(s) Square Feet Theater Classroom Banquet Reception
Zeno 4803 665
Zeno 4804 665

(Permanent Board Table for 16)
(Permanent Board Table for 16)

All ceiling heights are 14’ at the lowest point

Rooms(s) Sq. Feet Theater Classroom
Zeno 4601-4610 4,166 417 174
4601 361 36 15
4602 361 36 15
603 361 36 15
4604 500 50 21
4605 500 50 21
4606 361 36 15
4607 361 36 15
4608 361 36 15
4609 500 50 21
4610 500 50 21 33 7
4701 361 36 15 24 52
4702 361 36 15
4703 361 36 15
4704 500 50 21
4705 500 50 21
4706 361 36 15
4707 361 36 15
4708 361 36 15
4709 500 50 21

4710 5

4801 5 15

4802 3

805 5
4806 342 34 14
All ceiling heights are 9'8” at the lowest point

24 52
24 52
33 l
33 7
24 52
24 52
24 52
33 7

2

2
23 49

00 50 21 83 7
352 3! 3 50
42 34 14 23] 49
352 3! 15 3 50

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space and should not be relied upon or construed as
a commitment of actual room capacity. The room diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities are
based on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets, Stages,
or Production Elements are taken into consideration. Sets are based on standard industry and NFPA (National Fire Protection Association) formulas:
Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom @ 24 square feet per person; and Reception
@ 7 square feet per person. For more details, please go to venetian.com/meetings or SandsExpo.com
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Escalator

Restroom
Stairs
Cafe

Business Center
Freight Entrance (Truck)
Freight Entrance (Forklift)

Freight Elevator
ATM & Vending

Elevator
First Aid

E Emergency Exit



LEVEL 5 CAPACITIES

THE PALAZZO BALLROOM

Room(s)

The Palazzo Ballroom

A

AB
AB,C
AB,C.D

B,C,D
B-G

cD
CF

D,E

EF
E-G
E-H
E-L
E-P

FG
F-H
G
G,H
H

Airwall Corridor

Sq. Feet

75,000
4,200
8,400

12,600

16,800

33,600

54,770
4,200
8,400

12,600

25,200
4,200
8,400

16,800
4,200
8,400
4,200
8,400

12,600

16,800

37,390

54,770
4,200
8,400

12,600
4,200
8,400
4,200
4,378

Theater
7,500
420
840
1,260
1,680
3,360
5,477
420
840
1,260
2,520
420
840
1,680
420
840
420
840
1,260
1,680
3,739
5,477
420
840
1,260
420
840
420

Classroom
3,125
175
350
525
700
1,400
2,282
175
350
525
1,050
175
350
700
175
350
175
350
525
700
1,558
2,282
175
350
525
175
350
175

Banquet
5,000
280
560
840
1,120
2,240
3,651
280
560
840
1,680
280
560
1,120
280
560
280
560
840
1,120
2,493
3,651
280
560
840
280
560
280

Reception
10,714
600
1,200
1,800
2,400
4,800
7,824
600
1,200
1,800
3,600
600
1,200
2,400
600
1,200
600
1,200
1,800
2,400
5,341
7,824
600
1,200
1,800
600
1,200
600

Room(s)

J-0

K,L

K-N

M,N
M-0

M-P

N,0

N-P

0

o,P

P

*All ceiling heights 25’

Sq. Feet
4,200
8,400

12,600
16,800
33,600
4,200
8,400
12,600
25,200
4,200
8,400
16,800
4,200
4,200
8,400
12,600
16,800
4,200
8,400
12,600
4,200
8,400
4,200

Theater
420
840

1,260
1,680
3,360
420
840
1,260
2,520
420
840
1,680
420
420
840
1,260
1,680
420
840
1,260
420
840
420

Classroom Banquet Reception
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
525 840 1,800
700 1,120 2,400

1,400 2,240 4,800
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
525 840 1,800

1,050 1,680 3,600
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
700 1,120 2,400
175 280 600
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
525 840 1,800
700 1,120 2,400
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
525 840 1,800
175 280 600
350 560 1,200
175 280 600

Capacity displayed is for the sole purpose of providing a visual depiction of proposed meeting space
and should not be relied upon or construed as a commitment of actual room capacity. The room
diagram is not a guarantee and should not be relied upon by Organization. Stated capacities are based
on maximum room sets and may vary once certain restrictions such as, but not limited to, Clark
County Fire Code, Audiovisual Sets, Stages, or Production Elements are taken into consideration.
Sets are based on standard industry and NFPA (National Fire Protection Association) formulas:
Theater @ 10 square feet per person; Banquet @ 6’ rounds @ 15 square feet per person; Classroom
@ 24 square feet per person; and Reception @ 7 square feet per person. For more details, please go
to venetian.com/meetings or SandsExpo.com



